TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM653537 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900614673

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC | | 04/30/2021 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RUF CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1533 E. Spruce Street |
| City: | Olathe |
| State/Country: | KANSAS |
| Postal Code: | 66061 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: KANSAS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type Number | | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3201048 | NAVIGATOR | |
| Registration Number: | 2081089 | RUF STRATEGIC SOLUTIONS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Cooley LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 313569-187 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | C. Rhem |
| SIGNATURE: | /CR/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/11/2021 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Ruf Corporation - Doc ID 900614673#page1.tif source=Ruf Corporation - Doc ID 900614673#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007322 FRAME: 0502 900623251

source=Ruf Corporation - Doc ID 900614673#page3.tif source=Ruf Corporation - Doc ID 900614673#page4.tif source=Ruf Corporation - Doc ID 900614673#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007322 FRAME: 0503

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of April 30, 2021

The lien and security interest in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2018, by and among RUF CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation (the "Grantor"), and AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as collateral agent (the "Agent"), which was duly recorded on January 7, 2019, at Reel 6518, Frame 0567, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature on Following Page]

AB/Infutor – Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 40480509

TRADEMARK REEL: 007322 FRAME: 0504

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as collateral agent

Name: Evan Cohen

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Grantor | Country | Mark | Application/ Registration No. | Application/ Registration Date |
|-------------|---------|---------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Ruf | U.S. | NAVIGATOR | 78743294 / | 30-OCT-2005 / 23-JAN- |
| Corporation | | | 3201048 | 2007 |
| Ruf | U.S. | RUF STRATEGIC | 75081816 / | 01-APR-1996 / 22-JUL- |
| Corporation | | SOLUTIONS | 2081089 | 1997 |

AB/Infutor – Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks $40480509\,$

RECORDED: 05/06/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007322 FRAME: 0506